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Rang Gruppe Total Jg. R1 R2 Total

1 Gossau Sport 1 SG 727

Zuberbühler Remo 2002 95 94 189

Buob Janis 2001 93 88 181

Stöckli Dominic 2000 86 94 180

Tanner Nico 2004 87 90 177

Gruppentotale 361 366 727

2 Mauren-Berg SG 1 TG 711

Pivetta Nicolas 2002 88 93 181

Hitz Sarina 2000 88 91 179

Eugster Cheyenne 2001 87 90 177

Meijerink Marvin 2003 89 85 174

Gruppentotale 352 359 711

3 Wil SG Stadt 1 SG 708

Hildebrand Tamara 2001 90 94 184

Perret Cédric 2004 91 91 182

Fent Loris 2003 84 87 171

Saxer Yves 2003 88 83 171

Gruppentotale 353 355 708

4 Weesen SV 1 SG 704

Hämmerli Rico 2001 92 89 181

Jolly Lucien 2001 90 91 181

Gmür Rahel 2000 90 87 177

Schmucki Lara 2002 82 83 165

Gruppentotale 354 350 704

5 Bürglen SG 1 TG 698

Wälchli Ralf 2003 92 90 182

Haag Rafael 2002 90 88 178

Da Silva Ribeiro Lucas 2002 88 88 176

Blättler Jérôme 2002 80 82 162

Gruppentotale 350 348 698

6 Bregaglia St 1 GR 697

Petti Fabio 2002 85 96 181

Krüger Martin 2002 88 91 179

Wieland Lorenz 2003 88 85 173

Spinas Federica 2004 84 80 164

Gruppentotale 345 352 697

7 Arbon-Roggwil TS 1 TG 697

Schällebaum Elias 2001 87 91 178

Gächter Fabian 2002 88 87 175

Burger Domenic 1999 88 84 172

Gächter Roger 2001 85 87 172

Gruppentotale 348 349 697
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8 Sent ST 1 GR 696

Luzi Duri 2002 92 91 183

Schucany Gian Luca 2003 90 89 179

Lüscher Silvan 2004 89 78 167

Parolini Romedi 2002 85 82 167

Gruppentotale 356 340 696

9 Mauren-Berg SG 2 TG 695

Lendenmann Luca 2003 91 90 181

Brunner Sebastian 2004 89 85 174

Häuptli Nadine 2004 86 86 172

Brenner Leon 2003 84 84 168

Gruppentotale 350 345 695

10 Heiden FS 1 AR 694

Sonderegger Oliver 2002 90 89 179

Gaspoz Timothée 2002 87 85 172

Künzler Simona 2003 85 87 172

Graf Luca 2001 81 90 171

Gruppentotale 343 351 694

11 Kornberg FSV 1 SG 693

Gschwend Désirée 2002 91 92 183

Omura Urim 1999 92 86 178

Steiger Corinne 2004 85 84 169

Steiger Karin 2003 87 76 163

Gruppentotale 355 338 693

12 Bülach MS 1 ZH 692

Schuhmacher Markus 1999 91 91 182

Selenati Sarah 2002 87 92 179

Grether Michael 1999 79 88 167

Meierhöfer Levin 2003 85 79 164

Gruppentotale 342 350 692

13 Fischingen SG 1 TG 689

Siegrist Lisa 1999 95 86 181

Bilger Matteo 2002 85 89 174

Schönenberger Michael 2001 85 84 169

Schönholzer Luca 2001 80 85 165

Gruppentotale 345 344 689

14 Balterswil-Ifwil SG 1 TG 688

Bosshard Luca 2000 94 85 179

Amrhein Svenja 2001 87 89 176

Werner Mauro 2002 83 85 168

Schwager Benjamin 2004 81 84 165

Gruppentotale 345 343 688
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15 Bergün SV 1 GR 682

Gubser Gino 2002 86 92 178

Gubser Cyrill 2001 88 86 174

Füglistaler Samuel 2000 81 85 166

Gubser Leandro Lorin 2004 83 81 164

Gruppentotale 338 344 682

16 Mols SG 1 SG 682

Fleischmann Jim 2002 89 90 179

Schrepfer Fabian 1999 84 87 171

Fleischmann Cindy 2001 86 83 169

Schlegel Fadri 2004 82 81 163

Gruppentotale 341 341 682

17 Bäretswil SG 1 ZH 682

Gerber Florian 1999 91 85 176

Roth Julian 1999 85 88 173

Dax Mario 2001 84 86 170

Hürlimann Mathias 1999 85 78 163

Gruppentotale 345 337 682

18 Hochfelden SV 1 ZH 680

Schäffer Janina 2001 90 89 179

Hirt Pascal 2000 86 90 176

Witzig Sascha 1999 83 85 168

Egli Gian 2002 80 77 157

Gruppentotale 339 341 680

19 Gams SG Tell 1 SG 679

Lenherr Simon 2003 91 85 176

Eggenbergger Roman 2002 86 85 171

Eggenberger Ruedi 1999 87 82 169

Vetsch Damian 2003 84 79 163

Gruppentotale 348 331 679

20 Wil SG Stadt 2 SG 675

Widmer Timon 2003 89 84 173

Flepp Fadri 1999 83 87 170

Hug Eryk 2003 83 85 168

Obertüfer Janis 2004 87 77 164

Gruppentotale 342 333 675

21 Rickenbach ZH SV 1 ZH 674

Pennella Marco 2000 89 89 178

Widmer Christian 2003 89 89 178

Nieswand Lukas 2004 89 86 175

Häberle Larissa 2003 68 75 143

Gruppentotale 335 339 674
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22 Ettenhausen MSV 1 ZH 674

Djordjevic Dragan 1999 86 89 175

Scherrer Dennis 2000 91 83 174

Mc Ardell Eric 2000 88 80 168

Pipa Charly 1999 80 77 157

Gruppentotale 345 329 674

23 Güttingen-Kesswil SV 1 TG 672

Tindl Maurice 2004 88 90 178

Fey Silvan 2004 83 86 169

Roth Robin 2003 79 85 164

Forster Andy 2002 78 83 161

Gruppentotale 328 344 672

24 Arbon-Roggwil TS 2 TG 672

Rutz Nicolas 2001 91 87 178

Athanasiadis Simon 2002 86 82 168

Keller Rico 2001 78 88 166

Waldner Clemens 2001 84 76 160

Gruppentotale 339 333 672

25 Buchs-Räfis SG 1 SG 671

Trachsel Jérôme 2002 84 92 176

Tobler Gian 2001 84 85 169

Coluccia Fabio 2001 81 84 165

Göldi Ramon 2001 78 83 161

Gruppentotale 327 344 671

26 Bregaglia St 2 GR 671

Plaz Saskia 1999 91 88 179

Clalüna Andri 2001 88 86 174

Wieland Serafin 2001 83 79 162

Giovanoli Madlaina 2001 77 79 156

Gruppentotale 339 332 671

27 Castrisch ST 1 GR 670

Camathias Silvan 2002 87 88 175

Cadalbert Pascal 2000 89 81 170

Capaul Jan 2002 83 86 169

Albin Samuel 1999 80 76 156

Gruppentotale 339 331 670

28 Stäfa SG 1 ZH 669

Bruggmann Elias 2002 86 88 174

Minini Elio 2002 91 83 174

Schmucki Michael 1999 79 85 164

Schmucki Jan 2001 82 75 157

Gruppentotale 338 331 669
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29 Pfyn SG 1 TG 665

Siegwart Eric 2000 83 85 168

Vetterli Sven 2003 84 84 168

Oberhänsli Nick 2001 86 81 167

Isler Tim 2000 79 83 162

Gruppentotale 332 333 665

30 Signina SG 1 GR 654

Brunner Curdin 1999 90 82 172

Buchli Patrik 2000 82 87 169

Gredig Nina Alexandra 2002 83 75 158

Joos Maurus 2001 68 87 155

Gruppentotale 323 331 654

31 Gossau Sport 2 SG 653

Knellwolf Tobias 2000 81 90 171

Gsell Marc 2000 80 83 163

Brücker Luca 1999 72 89 161

Schnelli Luca 2004 88 70 158

Gruppentotale 321 332 653

32 Sennwald SV 1 SG 651

Voppichler Stefan 1999 78 94 172

Tinner Mike 2004 80 83 163

Hehli Terry 2000 83 76 159

Meier Fabian 2000 73 84 157

Gruppentotale 314 337 651

33 Thayngen FSG 1 SH 646

Baumann Nico 2002 90 84 174

Polvere Noah 2000 81 87 168

Keller Roman 2002 69 84 153

Schmidl Marvin 2003 73 78 151

Gruppentotale 313 333 646

34 Oberegg FS 2 AI 646

Koller Daniel 2000 88 88 176

Bischofberger Michèle 2004 82 89 171

Loppacher Fabiano 2002 80 76 156

Loppacher Sebastian 2004 78 65 143

Gruppentotale 328 318 646

35 Schönenberg FSV 1 ZH 644

Marti Liv 2002 79 85 164

Hauser Remo 2000 84 79 163

Zuber Nico 2002 79 82 161

Geiger Remo 2000 74 82 156

Gruppentotale 316 328 644
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36 Balterswil-Ifwil SG 2 TG 590

Bachmann Andrea 2004 75 82 157

Keiser Benji 2004 71 84 155

Amrhein Sandro 2004 76 76 152

Schaffner Simon 2002 61 65 126

Gruppentotale 283 307 590
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1 Zuberbühler Remo 2002 Gossau Sport SG 95 94 189

2 Hildebrand Tamara 2001 Wil SG Stadt SG 90 94 184

3 Gschwend Désirée 2002 Kornberg FSV SG 91 92 183

4 Luzi Duri 2002 Sent ST GR 92 91 183

5 Wälchli Ralf 2003 Bürglen SG TG 92 90 182

6 Perret Cédric 2004 Wil SG Stadt SG 91 91 182

7 Schuhmacher Markus 1999 Bülach MS ZH 91 91 182

8 Petti Fabio 2002 Bregaglia St GR 85 96 181

9 Siegrist Lisa 1999 Fischingen SG TG 95 86 181

10 Pivetta Nicolas 2002 Mauren-Berg SG TG 88 93 181

11 Buob Janis 2001 Gossau Sport SG 93 88 181

12 Hämmerli Rico 2001 Weesen SV SG 92 89 181

13 Lendenmann Luca 2003 Mauren-Berg SG TG 91 90 181

14 Jolly Lucien 2001 Weesen SV SG 90 91 181

15 Stöckli Dominic 2000 Gossau Sport SG 86 94 180

16 Bosshard Luca 2000 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 94 85 179

17 Selenati Sarah 2002 Bülach MS ZH 87 92 179

18 Krüger Martin 2002 Bregaglia St GR 88 91 179

19 Hitz Sarina 2000 Mauren-Berg SG TG 88 91 179

20 Plaz Saskia 1999 Bregaglia St GR 91 88 179

21 Schucany Gian Luca 2003 Sent ST GR 90 89 179

22 Fleischmann Jim 2002 Mols SG SG 89 90 179

23 Sonderegger Oliver 2002 Heiden FS AR 90 89 179

24 Schäffer Janina 2001 Hochfelden SV ZH 90 89 179

25 Gubser Gino 2002 Bergün SV GR 86 92 178

26 Omura Urim 1999 Kornberg FSV SG 92 86 178

27 Schällebaum Elias 2001 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 87 91 178

28 Rutz Nicolas 2001 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 91 87 178

29 Tindl Maurice 2004 Güttingen-Kesswil SV TG 88 90 178

30 Haag Rafael 2002 Bürglen SG TG 90 88 178

31 Widmer Christian 2003 Rickenbach ZH SV ZH 89 89 178

32 Pennella Marco 2000 Rickenbach ZH SV ZH 89 89 178

33 Tanner Nico 2004 Gossau Sport SG 87 90 177

34 Eugster Cheyenne 2001 Mauren-Berg SG TG 87 90 177

35 Gmür Rahel 2000 Weesen SV SG 90 87 177

36 Trachsel Jérôme 2002 Buchs-Räfis SG SG 84 92 176

37 Lenherr Simon 2003 Gams SG Tell SG 91 85 176

38 Gerber Florian 1999 Bäretswil SG ZH 91 85 176

39 Hirt Pascal 2000 Hochfelden SV ZH 86 90 176

40 Amrhein Svenja 2001 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 87 89 176

41 Da Silva Ribeiro Lucas 2002 Bürglen SG TG 88 88 176

42 Koller Daniel 2000 Oberegg FS AI 88 88 176

43 Nieswand Lukas 2004 Rickenbach ZH SV ZH 89 86 175

44 Djordjevic Dragan 1999 Ettenhausen MSV ZH 86 89 175

45 Gächter Fabian 2002 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 88 87 175

46 Camathias Silvan 2002 Castrisch ST GR 87 88 175
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47 Minini Elio 2002 Stäfa SG ZH 91 83 174

48 Scherrer Dennis 2000 Ettenhausen MSV ZH 91 83 174

49 Baumann Nico 2002 Thayngen FSG SH 90 84 174

50 Brunner Sebastian 2004 Mauren-Berg SG TG 89 85 174

51 Meijerink Marvin 2003 Mauren-Berg SG TG 89 85 174

52 Bilger Matteo 2002 Fischingen SG TG 85 89 174

53 Bruggmann Elias 2002 Stäfa SG ZH 86 88 174

54 Clalüna Andri 2001 Bregaglia St GR 88 86 174

55 Gubser Cyrill 2001 Bergün SV GR 88 86 174

56 Widmer Timon 2003 Wil SG Stadt SG 89 84 173

57 Wieland Lorenz 2003 Bregaglia St GR 88 85 173

58 Roth Julian 1999 Bäretswil SG ZH 85 88 173

59 Voppichler Stefan 1999 Sennwald SV SG 78 94 172

60 Brunner Curdin 1999 Signina SG GR 90 82 172

61 Burger Domenic 1999 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 88 84 172

62 Künzler Simona 2003 Heiden FS AR 85 87 172

63 Gaspoz Timothée 2002 Heiden FS AR 87 85 172

64 Gächter Roger 2001 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 85 87 172

65 Häuptli Nadine 2004 Mauren-Berg SG TG 86 86 172

66 Graf Luca 2001 Heiden FS AR 81 90 171

67 Knellwolf Tobias 2000 Gossau Sport SG 81 90 171

68 Bischofberger Michèle 2004 Oberegg FS AI 82 89 171

69 Saxer Yves 2003 Wil SG Stadt SG 88 83 171

70 Fent Loris 2003 Wil SG Stadt SG 84 87 171

71 Schrepfer Fabian 1999 Mols SG SG 84 87 171

72 Eggenbergger Roman 2002 Gams SG Tell SG 86 85 171

73 Cadalbert Pascal 2000 Castrisch ST GR 89 81 170

74 Flepp Fadri 1999 Wil SG Stadt SG 83 87 170

75 Dax Mario 2001 Bäretswil SG ZH 84 86 170

76 Buchli Patrik 2000 Signina SG GR 82 87 169

77 Eggenberger Ruedi 1999 Gams SG Tell SG 87 82 169

78 Fey Silvan 2004 Güttingen-Kesswil SV TG 83 86 169

79 Capaul Jan 2002 Castrisch ST GR 83 86 169

80 Fleischmann Cindy 2001 Mols SG SG 86 83 169

81 Steiger Corinne 2004 Kornberg FSV SG 85 84 169

82 Tobler Gian 2001 Buchs-Räfis SG SG 84 85 169

83 Schönenberger Michael 2001 Fischingen SG TG 85 84 169

84 Mc Ardell Eric 2000 Ettenhausen MSV ZH 88 80 168

85 Polvere Noah 2000 Thayngen FSG SH 81 87 168

86 Athanasiadis Simon 2002 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 86 82 168

87 Hug Eryk 2003 Wil SG Stadt SG 83 85 168

88 Werner Mauro 2002 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 83 85 168

89 Siegwart Eric 2000 Pfyn SG TG 83 85 168

90 Witzig Sascha 1999 Hochfelden SV ZH 83 85 168

91 Vetterli Sven 2003 Pfyn SG TG 84 84 168

92 Brenner Leon 2003 Mauren-Berg SG TG 84 84 168
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93 Lüscher Silvan 2004 Sent ST GR 89 78 167

94 Grether Michael 1999 Bülach MS ZH 79 88 167

95 Oberhänsli Nick 2001 Pfyn SG TG 86 81 167

96 Parolini Romedi 2002 Sent ST GR 85 82 167

97 Keller Rico 2001 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 78 88 166

98 Füglistaler Samuel 2000 Bergün SV GR 81 85 166

99 Schönholzer Luca 2001 Fischingen SG TG 80 85 165

100 Schwager Benjamin 2004 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 81 84 165

101 Coluccia Fabio 2001 Buchs-Räfis SG SG 81 84 165

102 Schmucki Lara 2002 Weesen SV SG 82 83 165

103 Obertüfer Janis 2004 Wil SG Stadt SG 87 77 164

104 Roth Robin 2003 Güttingen-Kesswil SV TG 79 85 164

105 Meierhöfer Levin 2003 Bülach MS ZH 85 79 164

106 Marti Liv 2002 Schönenberg FSV ZH 79 85 164

107 Schmucki Michael 1999 Stäfa SG ZH 79 85 164

108 Spinas Federica 2004 Bregaglia St GR 84 80 164

109 Gubser Leandro Lorin 2004 Bergün SV GR 83 81 164

110 Steiger Karin 2003 Kornberg FSV SG 87 76 163

111 Hürlimann Mathias 1999 Bäretswil SG ZH 85 78 163

112 Vetsch Damian 2003 Gams SG Tell SG 84 79 163

113 Hauser Remo 2000 Schönenberg FSV ZH 84 79 163

114 Tinner Mike 2004 Sennwald SV SG 80 83 163

115 Gsell Marc 2000 Gossau Sport SG 80 83 163

116 Schlegel Fadri 2004 Mols SG SG 82 81 163

117 Wieland Serafin 2001 Bregaglia St GR 83 79 162

118 Isler Tim 2000 Pfyn SG TG 79 83 162

119 Blättler Jérôme 2002 Bürglen SG TG 80 82 162

120 Brücker Luca 1999 Gossau Sport SG 72 89 161

121 Forster Andy 2002 Güttingen-Kesswil SV TG 78 83 161

122 Göldi Ramon 2001 Buchs-Räfis SG SG 78 83 161

123 Zuber Nico 2002 Schönenberg FSV ZH 79 82 161

124 Waldner Clemens 2001 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 84 76 160

125 Hehli Terry 2000 Sennwald SV SG 83 76 159

126 Schnelli Luca 2004 Gossau Sport SG 88 70 158

127 Gredig Nina Alexandra 2002 Signina SG GR 83 75 158

128 Meier Fabian 2000 Sennwald SV SG 73 84 157

129 Bachmann Andrea 2004 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 75 82 157

130 Schmucki Jan 2001 Stäfa SG ZH 82 75 157

131 Egli Gian 2002 Hochfelden SV ZH 80 77 157

132 Pipa Charly 1999 Ettenhausen MSV ZH 80 77 157

133 Geiger Remo 2000 Schönenberg FSV ZH 74 82 156

134 Loppacher Fabiano 2002 Oberegg FS AI 80 76 156

135 Albin Samuel 1999 Castrisch ST GR 80 76 156

136 Giovanoli Madlaina 2001 Bregaglia St GR 77 79 156

137 Joos Maurus 2001 Signina SG GR 68 87 155

138 Keiser Benji 2004 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 71 84 155
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139 Keller Roman 2002 Thayngen FSG SH 69 84 153

140 Amrhein Sandro 2004 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 76 76 152

141 Schmidl Marvin 2003 Thayngen FSG SH 73 78 151

142 Loppacher Sebastian 2004 Oberegg FS AI 78 65 143

143 Häberle Larissa 2003 Rickenbach ZH SV ZH 68 75 143

144 Schaffner Simon 2002 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 61 65 126
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